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LODGES MEETING 2020 RECRUITMENT GOAL—12/31/2020

Number of Lodges Meeting Goal: 54

Lodge
No.
1-017
1-018
1-108
1-502
1-503
1-508
1-517
1-532
1-548
1-604
1-671
2-002
2-016
2-033
2-041
3-215
3-337
3-393
3-410
3-427
3-432
3-433

3-438
3-467
3-515
3-612
3-664
3-678
3-679
4-138
4-140
4-341

Name

Terje Viken
Sagatun
Vonheim
Nordic
Valdres
Fjordland
Syttende Mai
Borgund
Restauration
Elveby
Hundrearsjubileum
Norden
Nidaros
Svalbard

Odin

Nordkap
Norge

Henrik Ibsen
Nansen
Nor-Bu
Hudson Valley
Scandinavian
Heritage Society
Oslo

Norrona
Tampa Bay
Bondelandet
Maine Nordmenn
Norskevenner
Norsk Carolina
Lodsen
Fedraheimen
Valhalla

Location

Two Harbors, MN
Brainerd, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Forest City, IA
Decorah, IA
Brookings, SD
Minneapolis, MN
Rapid City, SD
Cedar Rapids, IA
Omaha, NE
Oklahoma City, OK
Tacoma, WA
Astoria, OR
Juneau, AK
Yakima, WA
Baltimore, MD
East Williston, NY
Bay Shore, NY
Staten Island, NY
Rockaway, NJ
Kingston, NY
Rochester, NY

Syracuse, NY
Pearl River, NY
Tampa Bay, FL
Lancaster, PA
Falmouth, ME
Atlanta, GA
Charlotte, NC
Great Falls, MT
Kalispell, MT
Calgary, AB CA
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18
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4
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Month
Goal Met

June
November
December

March
December
November
December

May

September
August
June
October
November
September

February
October

December
December
November
December
June
August

March

February
December

February
November

October
November
August
December
October



5-168
5-378
5-472
5-490
5-609
5-610
5-662

5-677

5-689
6-014

6-043
6-060
6-083
6-114
6-118
6-168
7-008
7-063
7-081

7-109
8-004
8-011

Valhall
Nordkap
Polar Star
Sonja Henie
Myrmarken
Askeladden
Arctic Circle

Vikings of the
Smokies
Shawnee Skogen
Bjornstjerne
Bjornson
Victory
Norge

Leif Erikson
Stein Fjell
Vesterheim
Sola

Sleipner
North Star
Viking

Hardanger
Christiania
Cleng Peerson

Rockford, IL
Detroit, Ml
Aurora, IL
Lansing, Ml
Marshfield, WI
Kalamazoo, Ml
Cleveland/Akron/
Canton, OH
Knoxville, TN

Carbondale, IL
Oakland, CA

Vallejo, CA

Vista, CA

Salt Lake City, UT
Loveland, CO
Boulder, CO
Yuma, AZ
Vancouver, BC CA
Nanaimo, BC CA
North Surrey, BC
CA

Kelowna, BC CA
Oslo, NO
Stavanger, NO
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October
December
May
June
May
October
August

August

April
March

April
September
September
December
December

February
December
May
March

August
December
September
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

2020
Lodge
Target

2019
New
Mbrs

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Dist

224 1365 775

129

144 124 113

76 73 99 84 74 124 101

000
001
002
008
010
012
015
016
017
018
032

39

37

13

13

12

20

19

12

24

22

040
041
047
052
058
059
065

10

10
25
16
15

23
15
14

070
108
167
175
193
240
364
368
376
458
463
464
482
483
487
495
498

18

46

43

25

10
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

8

7

500
502
503
505
508
509
511
517
519
532
538
546
547
548

26

24

13

554
558
559
563
578
579
582
585

12
10

11

13

12

590
594
596
599
601
602

25
10

23

19
17

18

16

10

11

604
626
633
638

644
655
658
659
665
671

15

14

11
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

10

9

680
685
999

Total D-1

179
1473

232
1867

16 10 11 17 11 14 21 48 48 37
129 118 107 158 126 173 169 151 209 289

114

21

653

124

64
153

16 28 128
129

17

11

11

12
11

000
001
002
003

161
54
210

22

13

11

22

10
16

51
200

67

16

81

004
005
011
015
016
017
021
023
027
029

25
17

36

23
16
34

11

19

27

25

34
14

32

13

25
12

030
032
033
035
037
038
039
041
042

14

13

15

14

10

20
234
69
35

19
222

30 15 27 220

61

36 22

20

044
046
047
058

65

44

12

33
19

14

20

080
086
087

13

12
13

14

094
096

42 45

20

106
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

11 12

6

117
119
122
129
130
131
143
145
164
999

Total D-2

13

12

32

30
20

21

24

22
162
1385

163
1053

16
117

25
82

20
60

19 12 11 17
83 70 57

131

19
117

1258

76 96

118

46

531

176 212 202 308 1834

68 76 81 83 104 137 168 219

000
109
125
215
232
242
243
252
337
393
407
410
427
428
432
433
438
439
466
467
468
474
475
476
506

N/A

N/A

25 27

15

11

10

15
57
12

14
54
11

15
48
39
10

11

13

23

21

30
19

28

18

10
14

514
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

6
30

5
28

515
522
539
541
545
555
562
566
572
612
617
630
646
664
675
678
679
683
690
999

Total D-3

29

17

15

14

10

13

12

10

11

10

13

12

11
11

129
1024

186

36
394 2342

34 16 19 17
155

19
111

11
123

440

175 200 250 203 247 265

102

117

14
24
151

30

000
021
025
067
078
086
107
138
140
143
178
203
247
307
341
345

26
159
15

90

12

10

14

14

16
17

15
16

17

10

11

10
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

34 36

13

424
478
480
481
486
488
489

10

493
499

18

17

504
507

524
528
531
536
542
543
553
557
565
567
571
576
586
589
603
618
652
656
663
999

Total D-4

15

14

22
426

37
256

494

28 28 17 20 19 10 21 15 15 27 25

31

000 38 45 43 51 38 74 75 63 65 95 g5 102 774 311
028

029
053

13

12

074

Page 8 of 12



749 SONS of

% NORWAY

2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

9
16

8
15

082

100
168
183
220
286

28 30

15

314
353
378
417
457
472
490
491
496
513
523
525

21

20

22

14

13

24

22

534
544
549
556
568

570
580
593

600
609

12
19

11
18

19

610
614
616
625
627
632
642

10
13

12

650
657
662

15

14
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

4

2

670
677
681
689
999

Total D-5

16

15

10

91
725

103

1069

17
145

13
66

11
71

396

92 85 73 113 107

87

85 78

67

000 36 44 39 45 44 30 47 60 48 78 113 89 673 174
007
009
013

014
022

24

22

23

14

024
025
043
045
048
049

35

33

16

050
052
056

25

23

19

17 18

26

060
061
062

25 27

10

13

11

064
065
067
069
078
083
091

12

18
29

17
27

12

107
108
110
112
114
115

25 27

17
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2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020

Dist

Lodge
Target

New

Mbrs

8
11
13
18

7
10
12
17

118
128
133
134
146
150
151
152
153
155
159
161
162
165
166
167
168
169
999

Total D-6

24
26

22
24
13

10
10

14

20 21

12

111
756

134
1127

17
136

11
76

17 16 11
85 74 94

20
85

17
101

539

138

102

66

66

104

0
1
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0

7 000
7 008
7 019
7 020
7 053
7 063
7 071
7 076
7 079
7 081
7 098
7 109
7 137
7 141
7 142
7 157
7 999

42

40

43

12

11

Page 11 of 12



@ SONS of
¥ NORWAY
2020 Goals and New Members per Lodge

Dist | Lodge Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept | Oct Nov Dec Total 2019 2020
New Lodge
Mbrs Target

Total D-7 5 72 74 107
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000
001
003
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009
011
012
015
017
018
021
022
023
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Total D-8
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Total All 572 595 498 475 491 565 558 710 664 713 857 1117 7815 @ 5,985 3,961
Districts * >
*Actual total number of new members recruited in 2019, including those from closed lodges, plus new members
in the 000 and 999 lodges.
**2020 new member goal is 6,300, including lodge target number of new members, added new members from
lodges that exceed their goal and recruiting in the 000 and 999 lodges.
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